ISTITOTO COMPRENSIVO f_/’f

] " VIRGILIO - EBOLI (SA)

7 0 Anpenxo
] Tyolric
) cefisviiv

“\ Agrupamento de Escolas

do Cerco do Porto

Progetto ERASMUS +

"Sport to educate, to integrate, to become Citizens of the world”
2019-1-IT02-KA229-063354 1
dal 20 maggio al =2 giugwno 2022

IL DIRIGENTE SCOLASTICO
prof.ssa Gabrella Ugatt



28/29th
May.
30th May.

31st May

1st June

2nd June

3rd June,

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

“ -
I.r"” \

\ .’ .‘r.

\ o __-f,f Y

ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO VIRGILIO

P.zza Fratelli Cianco — 84020 — Eboli (Sa)

Tel. 0828601799/0828601136 — email: saic81900c@istruzione.it

9,00
9,20
10,30
11,00
12,30
14,00

17,00
19,00

8,30
9,00/12,00
13,00
18,30

8,30

9,00

10,30

11,00

13,00

14,00
15,00/17,30
18,00

8,30
9,00
13,30
18,00

8,30

10,00

10,40
11,15-17,45
18,20

20,30

Partners’ arrival and accomodation at the hotel

Departure from the hotel and arrival to school
Welcome of the Headmaster and students
Coffee break

Welcome of the “Orchestra Virgilio”

Lunch (Spartacus centre)

Aula Magna: students’ presentation on the topic "Healthy eating
habits” /Presentation of the project “Biologicamente”.
Return to the hotel (free time)

Evening walk to the historical centre of Eboli

Dinner (free)

Departure from Eboli to Napoli

Visit of the main historical sites

Lunch in Napoli (free)*

Return to the hotel

Dinner (free)

Departure from the hotel to school

Tennis tournament

Coffee and sweets break offered by parents

Tennis tournament,

Departure from school and arrival to the beach (B38)
Lunch

Sport games on the beach

Return to the hotel

Dinner (free)

Departure from the hotel

Visit to the buffalo and mozzarella farm “Vannule” +lunch
Visit to the archeological site of Paestum

Return to the hotel

Dinner (free)

Visit to the Major

Departure from Eboli to Salerno

Departure from Salerno to Amalfi (by boat)

Visit to Amalfi (lunch free)

Arrival in Salerno and return to Eboli

Official dinner

The coordinator
Annalisa Palladino




