

"Sport to educate, to integrate, to become Citizens of the world"
2019-1-IT02-KA229-063354\_1

dal 30 maggio al 3 giugno 2022

IL DIRIGENTE SCOLASTICO prof.ssa Gabriella Ugatti









## ISTITUTO COMPRENSIVO VIRGILIO

P.zza Fratelli Cianco - 84020 - Eboli (Sa)

Tel. 0828601799/0828601136 - email: saic81900c@istruzione.it

28/29th	Í	Partners' arrival and accomodation at the hotel
May		00000000 000000000000000000000000000000
30th May	9,00	Departure from the hotel and arrival to school
	9,20	Welcome of the Headmaster and students
	10,30	Coffee break
	11,00	Welcome of the "Orchestra Virgilio"
	12,30	Lunch (Spartacus centre)
	14,00	Aula Magna: students' presentation on the topic "Healthy eating
	15,332,53	habits" /Presentation of the project "Biologicamente".
	17,00	Return to the hotel (free time)
	19,00	Evening walk to the historical centre of Eboli
	1.0,00	Dinner (free)
31st May	8,30	Departure from Eboli to Napoli
	9,00/12,00	Visit of the main historical sites
	13,00	Lunch in Napoli (free)*
	18,30	Return to the hotel
	10,00	Dinner (free)
1st June	8,30	Departure from the hotel to school
	9,00	Tennis tournament
	10,30	Coffee and sweets break offered by parents
	11,00	Tennis tournament
	13,00	Departure from school and arrival to the beach (B38)
	14,00	Lunch
	15,00/17,30	Sport games on the beach
	18,00	Return to the hotel
	10,00	Dinner (free)
2nd June	8,30	Departure from the hotel
	9,00	Visit to the buffalo and mozzarella farm "Vannulo" +lunch
	13,30	Visit to the archeological site of Paestum
	18,00	Return to the hotel
	10,00	Dinner (free)
3rd June	8,30	Visit to the Major
	10,00	Departure from Eboli to Salerno
	10,40	
	11,15-17,45	Departure from Salerno to Amalfi (by boat)
	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH	Visit to Amalfi (lunch free)
	18,20 20,30	Arrival in Salerno and return to Eboli
	20,30	Official dinner

The coordinator Annalisa Palladino